
The Effect of Academic
Performance and Involvement

in the Internship Program
toward Life Skills and Work

Readiness of University
Graduates in East Java

Indonesia
anonymous marking enabled

Submission date: 02-Jul-2024 03:07PM (UTC+0500)
Submission ID: 2411591719
File name: el_The_Effect_of_Academic_Performance_and_Involvement_in_the.pdf (498.63K)
Word count: 11266
Character count: 64592



3

8

13

14

24

26

39

42

46



1

13

16

21

24

34

45

48



1

5

10
10

10
10

12

15

17

19
19

30

49

50



1

9

18

18

23

40

44



1

2

4

6

6

7

37

41



1

2

2

7

7

13

27

47



1

3

8

20

22

35



1

8

9

9

12

12

38



1

7

10

11

25

31

32

36



1

3

5

16

17

28

29



1

5

8

20

33



1

3

3

5

5

5

8
8

21

22

43



1







11%
SIMILARITY INDEX

9%
INTERNET SOURCES

6%
PUBLICATIONS

%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

The Effect of Academic Performance and Involvement in the
Internship Program toward Life Skills and Work Readiness of
University Graduates in East Java Indonesia
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Darin Jan Tindowen, Jennifer Bangi, Cirilo Jr.
Parallag. "Pre-Service Teachers’ Evaluation on
their Student Internship Program",
International Journal of Learning, Teaching
and Educational Research, 2019
Publication

etd.ohiolink.edu
Internet Source

media.neliti.com
Internet Source

pdfcoffee.com
Internet Source

www.abacademies.org
Internet Source

journals.seedmedicalpublishers.com
Internet Source

www.easyjobsgroups.com
Internet Source



8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

journal.unj.ac.id
Internet Source

www.pisa.oecd.org
Internet Source

Literacy and Language in East Asia, 2014.
Publication

ar.scribd.com
Internet Source

Agus Prianto, Umi Nur Qomariyah, Firman
Firman. "Does Student Involvement in
Practical Learning Strengthen Deeper
Learning Competencies?", International
Journal of Learning, Teaching and Educational
Research, 2022
Publication

eprints.uny.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.ung.ac.id
Internet Source

Agoritsa Konstanti, Antonia Moropoulou.
"Hybrid Educational Methodology for the
Cognitive Domain of Built Heritage Protection
Interconnecting Secondary with Tertiary Level
Education", International Journal of
Engineering Pedagogy (iJEP), 2013
Publication



16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

repository.uin-suska.ac.id
Internet Source

ijopec.co.uk
Internet Source

Kyra Hamilton, Shirley A. Morrissey, Lara J.
Farrell, Michelle C. Ellu, Analise O'Donovan,
Tanja Weinbrecht, Erin L. O'Connor.
"Increasing Psychological Literacy and Work
Readiness of Australian Psychology
Undergraduates through a Capstone and
Work-Integrated Learning Experience:
Current Issues and What Needs to be Done",
Australian Psychologist, 2018
Publication

journal.iain-samarinda.ac.id
Internet Source

Handaru Edit Sasongko, Puji Wibowo.
"GOVERNMENT SPENDING AND REGIONAL
ECONOMIC GROWTH: THE MEDIATING
EFFECT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT INDEX",
Jurnal Ekonomi Bisnis dan Kewirausahaan,
2022
Publication

mail.mjltm.org
Internet Source

repository.stiedewantara.ac.id
Internet Source



23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

www.archivebay.com
Internet Source

www.ashwinanokha.com
Internet Source

sciroad.com
Internet Source

www.ijhssi.org
Internet Source

acumen.lib.ua.edu
Internet Source

sainsglobal.com
Internet Source

blog.ub.ac.id
Internet Source

garph.co.uk
Internet Source

repository.nobel.ac.id
Internet Source

www.facebook.com
Internet Source

Ajani, Akeem Olanrewaju. "Effect of Change
Management Practices on Employees'
Attitude Among Selected Eateries in Lagos



34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

State, Nigeria", Kwara State University
(Nigeria), 2022
Publication

Lee B. Becker. "The Evolution of My Thinking
About Professionalism", Journalism &
Communication Monographs, 2023
Publication

ijmmu.com
Internet Source

moam.info
Internet Source

www.div52.net
Internet Source

Lolytasari, Nurul Hayati. "Librarians'
Understanding and Support for Legal Entity
Universities: Case Study of the Transition of
UIN Syarif Hidayatullah Jakarta to Become a
Legal Entity State University", KnE Social
Sciences, 2024
Publication

orcid.org
Internet Source

www.tandfonline.com
Internet Source

European Higher Education at the
Crossroads, 2012.
Publication



42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

Prianto, Agus. "The Parents’ and Teachers’
Supports Role on Students’ Involvement in
Scouting Program and Entrepreneurial Values
—Longitudinal Studies on Students in
Jombang, East Java, Indonesia", International
Education Studies, 2016.
Publication

Prim Masrokan Mutohar, Hikmah Eva
Trisnantari, Masduki. "The Effect of Principal
Leadership Behavior, Teacher Model, and
School Culture on Student’ Character in
Adapting to the Global Environment", Asian
Social Science and Humanities Research
Journal (ASHREJ), 2021
Publication

iiari.org
Internet Source

www.cesc.ca
Internet Source

www.insightsociety.org
Internet Source

www.jist.com
Internet Source

www.wbc.poznan.pl
Internet Source



49 <1%

50 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 1 words

Brandfon, Joshua R.. "The Impact of
Cocurricular Involvement and Leadership
Roles on the Perceived Development of
Employability Skills.", University of Miami,
2018
Publication

www.systemdynamics.org
Internet Source


